CH \$90.00 369

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM333057

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Societe Generale		12/31/2014	Bank: FRANCE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MegaPath Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	6800 Koll Center Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Pleasanton	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94566	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3692486	COVAD
Registration Number:	2516334	COVAD
Registration Number:	2178701	TELESPEED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6022295690

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 602-229-5228

Email: nancy.oehler@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: Heather L. Buchta / Quarles & Brady LLP

Address Line 1: Two North Central Avenue
Address Line 2: One Renaissance Square
Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	156776.00003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Oehler
SIGNATURE:	/Nancy Oehler/
DATE SIGNED:	02/24/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment and Release of Security Interest - Trademarks#page1.tif source=Assignment and Release of Security Interest - Trademarks#page2.tif source=Assignment and Release of Security Interest - Trademarks#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

December 31, 2014

This Assignment and Release of Security Interest (this "Release") is dated as of the date first set forth above. Reference is hereby made to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the "IP Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings given to them in the IP Security Agreement) dated as of June 20, 2012, by MegaPath Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation, MegaPath Corporation, a Virginia corporation (each of the foregoing a "Grantor" and, collectively, the "Grantors"), in favor of Société Générale, in its capacity as collateral agent pursuant to the IP Security Agreement (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 2, 2012, at Reel/Frame No. 4813/0150.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby notifies, acknowledges and agrees with each Grantor that (i) the lien on and security interest in patents pledged, assigned, transferred, and granted by such Grantor to the Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties pursuant to the IP Security Agreement are terminated, released and discharged fully solely with respect to those trademarks that are listed in Schedule A (such trademarks listed on Schedule A, the "Released Trademarks"), (ii) the Collateral Agent hereby releases and forever discharges fully all of its right, title and interest in, to and under, and of any kind or nature in the Released Trademarks granted, assigned or conveyed pursuant to the IP Security Agreement, and (iii) any right, title or interest of the Collateral Agent in, to and under the Released Trademarks shall hereby cease and become void. The Collateral Agent hereby retransfers and reassigns to each applicable Grantor, without representation or warranty, all of the Collateral Agent's right, title and interest in, to and under the Released Trademarks.

The Collateral Agent hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable government officer to record this Release.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

NY\6704737.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized representative as of the date first above written.

SOCIÉTÉ GÉNÉRALE, as Collateral Agent

By: Mame: Hours Antonelli Title: Director

Trademark Release

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS:

Owner	Registration Number	Trademark
Covad Communications Company	3692486	COVAD
Covad Communications Group, Inc.	2516334	COVAD
Covad Communications Group, Inc.	2178701	TELESPEED

NY\6704737.3

RECORDED: 02/24/2015